0 Pcs.      Date :
YG15300872
Drawn by Checked by Approved by
周芳如 helen.chou 張瑞滿 rammi 唐威德 daniel.tang
MECHANICAL
ENGINEER
APPROVED
REJECTED

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20±2℃
Humidity 60 to 70 % RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
LVH201B10H Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(mA) Irms(mA) Tolerance
(uH) (Ω)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
LVH201B10H-R24□-N 0.24 1MHz,200mV 0.048 3700(3300) 2500(2100) 20,30
LVH201B10H-R33□-N 0.33 1MHz,200mV 0.048 3400(3000) 2500(2100) 20,30
LVH201B10H-R47□-N 0.47 1MHz,200mV 0.072 2900(2600) 2100(1800) 20,30
LVH201B10H-R56□-N 0.56 1MHz,200mV 0.072 2700(2400) 2100(1800) 20,30
LVH201B10H-R68□-N 0.68 1MHz,200mV 0.092 2500(2200) 1800(1500) 20,30
LVH201B10H-1R0□-N 1 1MHz,200mV 0.11 2200(2000) 1500(1200) 20,30
LVH201B10H-2R2□-N 2.2 1MHz,200mV 0.205 1400(1200) 1150(970) 20,30
LVH201B10H-3R3□-N 3.3 1MHz,200mV 0.38 1050(940) 900(800) 20,30
LVH201B10H-4R7□-N 4.7 1MHz,200mV 0.52 900(800) 800(680) 20,30
LVH201B10H-100□-N 10 1MHz,200mV 1.1 620(550) 450(380) 20,30
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temprature rise from 25℃ ambient.